

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 070282 **Version**: 0

Type: Resolution-Immediate Status: Passed

Adoption

File created: 5/30/2007 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action: 5/30/2007

Effective date:

Title: Resolution approving an Affidavit of Correction relative to errors contained in documents for Certified

Survey Map No. 7713.

Sponsors: THE CHAIR

Indexes: CERTIFIED SURVEY MAPS

Attachments: 1. Fiscal Note.pdf, 2. Mayor's Letter.pdf, 3. Affidavit.PDF

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
5/30/2007	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
6/8/2007	0	MAYOR	SIGNED		

070282 ORIGINAL 051056 THE CHAIR

Resolution approving an Affidavit of Correction relative to errors contained in documents for Certified Survey Map No. 7713.

This resolution approves an Affidavit that corrects errors contained in documents recorded as Certified Survey Map No. 7713 and Document No. 09185791.

Whereas, Certified Survey Map No. 7713, being a division of Lots 28, 29 and 30, Block 10 in Meehan and Somer's Subdivision located in part of the Northwest 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 19, Town 7 North, Range 22 East, in the City of Milwaukee, Milwaukee County, Wisconsin, was recorded as Certified Survey Map No. 7713 and Document No. 09185791 on February 15, 2006; and

Whereas, Frederick W. Shibilski, a Wisconsin Registered Land Surveyor, submitted an affidavit correcting the Corporate Owners Certificate contained in said map pursuant to the provisions of Section 236.295, Wisconsin Statutes; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that said Affidavit of Correction, a copy of which is attached to this Common Council File and made a part hereof as though fully set forth herein, is approved. DCD:VLK:kdk

05/30/07/B